
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032441-2023 

Contract

Supply and Delivery of white goods and small
appliances

City Building (Glasgow) LLP

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032441

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a44a  

Published 2 November 2023, 1:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City Building (Glasgow) LLP

350 Darnick Street

Glasgow

G21 4BA

Contact

ross.hocknull@citybuildingglasgow.co.uk

Email

ross.hocknull@citybuildingglasgow.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1412872112

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032441-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032441-2023
mailto:ross.hocknull@citybuildingglasgow.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.citybuildingglasgow.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11002

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

A subsidiary of two Public Bodies

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Maintenance, Construction and Manufacturing

http://www.citybuildingglasgow.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11002


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Delivery of white goods and small appliances

Reference number

CBG138

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39710000 - Electrical domestic appliances

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for the Supply and Delivery of white goods and small appliances.

The contract will be awarded on the basis of a single source supply.

The contract will be for an initial period of two years with options to extend up to a further
twenty-four months at CBG’s absolute and sole discretion.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,364,484

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39710000 - Electrical domestic appliances



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow, West of Scotland and surrounding area.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is for the Supply and Delivery of white goods and small appliances.

The contract will be awarded on the basis of a single source supply.

The contract will be for an initial period of two years with options to extend up to a further
twenty-four months at CBG’s absolute and sole discretion.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-007385

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CBG138

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

/Notice/007385-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stearn Electric Co. Ltd

Unit 2, Jubilee Court Montrose Avenue, Hillington Park Glasgow

Glasgow

G52 4LB

Telephone

+44 01418104000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,364,484



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contract will be for 2 years with options to extend by 2 years.

The estimated value of the contract is based on 4 years.

(SC Ref:748712)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T07:52:14+0100
	TCPDF




